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CHAPTER 392

AN ACT relating to appropriating a sum of money from the general fund
to persons named therein for payment of claims made by them
against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $48.82 to the
Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company to compensate it for dam-
ages to a crossing gate resulting from an accident involving a vehicle of
the Wisconsin national guard on October 3, 1959. Acceptance of this pay-
ment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim
on account of such damages.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $550 to
Joseph Louis Cook to compensate him for damages suffered as a result of
imprisonment in 1959. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full
and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated from the general fund $374.10 to
LaVern G. Kostner to compensate him for the cost of printing a supreme
court brief in 1959, which, under usual procedures would have been paid
for by the attorney general. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as
a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such
damages.

SECTION 4. There is appropriated from the general fund $1,128.50 to
Alvin' Kothlow to compensate him for damages to his race horse by an
escapee from the northern colony and training school on August 10, 1959.
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release
to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

SECTION 5. There is appropriated from the general fund $3,117.65 to
Perry Kuhn to compensate him for damages resulting from injuries
suffered from being shot in the arm by a ward of the state of Wisconsin
on August 29, 1959. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full
and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such dam-
ages. «

SECTION 6. There is appropriated from the general fund $2,761.60
to Roland J. Casper to compensate him for personal damages suffered in a
motor vehicle accident involving a vehicle operated by the Wisconsin
national guard on June 11, 1955. Acceptance of this payment shall operate
as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of
such damages.

SECTION 7. The claim of F. F. Rehbeck to compensate him for medical
expense incurred following an accident suffered by his minor daughter
at the state fair on August 26, 1959 is allowed in the amount of $3.50 and
shall be paid from the appropriation made by section 20.140 (61) of the
statutes. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete
release to the state for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved August 7, 1961.
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